

OPEN DATE: February 14, 2024 2:00 PM CST

the state of the s	Vend	or Name	Foremost Paving	Inc	RDH Site and C	`oncrete IIC	Saenz Utility C	ontractors	Mor-Wil, LLC.		RBM Contracto	ars IIC
Street address: City, State: Phone:		Hailie.	i oremost raving, inc.		RDH Site and Concrete, LLC.		Saenz Utility Contractors		808 S. Shary Rd., Ste. 5 PMB		RBM Contractors, LLC.	
		t address:	P.O. Box 29		3809 Clavel St. Ste. D.		22290 N. FM 88		274		2919 N. Kenyon Rd. Ofc. 2	
		Weslaco, TX 78599		Palmview, TX 78572		Edcouch, TX 78538		Mission, TX 78572		Edinburg, TX 78542		
		(956) 316-8900		(956) 502-5426		(956) 262-8506		(956) 456-0628		(956) 520-5707		
		Fax:	: (956) 316-8901		(956) 475-3917		(956) 262-6493					
Cor		Contact:	: Trey Pebley		Teresa Puente		Juan Saenz		Albert Garza		Braulio Rios	
		Email:	try@gpitex.com		teri@rdhcompa	any.com	juan@saenzut	ulity.com	albert.garza03	@yahoo.com	rbmcontractors	@yahoo.com
DESCRIPTION:	UOM	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
Sanitary Sewer Improvements: Gravit	y Line											
1 12" PVC SDR26	LF	1,980	\$250.00	\$495,000.00	\$84.00	\$166,320.00	\$226.75	\$448,965.00	\$177.52	\$351,489.60	\$141.23	\$279,635.40
2 Manhole	EA	8	\$35,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$21,750.50	\$174,004.00	\$8,817.18	\$70,537.44	\$11,767.25	\$94,138.00
Decommission of Existing Lift Stations 3 (Complete in place)	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$125,750.00	\$251,500.00	\$5,285.00	\$10,570.00	\$14,610.15	\$29,220.30
4 Trench Excavation Protection	LF	1,980	\$10.00	\$19,800.00	\$3.00	\$5,940.00	\$10.00	\$19,800.00	\$22.88	\$45,302.40	\$7.91	\$15,661.80
5 Dewatering	LS	1	\$1,125,000.00	\$1,125,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$150,750.00	\$150,750.00	\$113,250.00	\$113,250.00	\$30,437.82	\$30,437.82
6 24" Bore (Complete in place)	LF	55	\$400.000	\$22,000.00	\$350.000	\$19,250.00	\$305.250	\$16,788.75	\$837.360	\$46,054.80	\$350.000	\$19,250.00
7 24: Steel Casing	LF	55	\$130.00	\$7,150.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$204.56	\$11,250.80	\$303.00	\$16,665.00
Sidewalk & Asphalt Open-cut, Haul off,  8 Restoration, & TCP (Complete in Place)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$145,149.44	\$145,149.44
Drain Ditch Embankment Restoration and 9 Compaction (Compete in Place)	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,600.00	\$90,600.00	\$10,348.86	\$10,348.86
Sanitary Sewer Improvements:	Force Ma	ain										
10 12" PVC DR18	LF	4,080	\$110.00	\$448,800.00	\$84.00	\$342,720.00	\$215.75	\$880,260.00	\$89.43	\$364,874.40	\$129.86	\$529,828.80
11 Manhole w/Air Relief Valve	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$9,812.69	\$29,438.07	\$12,551.26	\$37,653.78
12 90 Deg Elbow/Horizontal	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,950.25	\$11,801.00	\$4,836.20	\$19,344.80	\$3,265.06	\$13,060.24
Connect to Existing Discharge Manhole  13 (Complete in Place)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,250.50	\$30,250.50	\$5,402.45	\$5,402.45	\$4,143.20	\$4,143.20
14 24" Bore (Complete in place)	LF	250	\$400.00	\$100,000.00	\$350.00	\$87,500.00	\$265.50	\$66,375.00	\$410.72	\$102,680.00	\$501.04	\$125,260.00
15 24" Steel Casing	LF	250	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$206.34	\$51,585.00	\$345.40	\$86,350.00
Sidewalk & Asphalt Open-cut, Haul off,  16 Restoration, & TCP (Complete in Place)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,650.00	\$22,650.00	\$14,450.00	\$14,450.00
Drain Ditch Embankment Restoration and Compaction (Compete in Place)	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,650.00	\$22,650.00	\$23,558.87	\$23,558.87
18 5' Concrete Sidewalk w/ramps	SF	2675	\$9.00	\$24,075.00	\$6.50	\$17,387.50	\$30.00	\$80,250.00	\$6.77	\$18,109.75	\$7.71	\$20,624.25
19 24: Bore Drain Ditch (Complete in place)	LF	100	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$305.25	\$30,525.00	\$634.20	\$63,420.00	\$303.00	\$30,300.00
20 24" Steel Casing	LF	100	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$213.12	\$21,312.00	\$345.40	\$34,540.00
Sanitary Sewer Improvements: (	Lift Stati	on)										
21 Lift Station (complete in place)	LS	1	\$975,000.00	\$975,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$752,750.50	\$752,750.50	\$882,879.18	\$882,879.18	\$872,200.99	\$872,200.99
22 Power allowance	LS	1		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
23 Dewatering	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$200,750.00	\$200,750.00	\$113,250.00	\$113,250.00	\$18,262.69	\$18,262.69
24 Allowance	LS	1		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00
Alternate	ı	1										
24" Aerial Crossing Drain Ditch (Complete in Place)	LF	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$525.50	\$52,550.00	\$146.00	\$14,600.00	\$383.52	\$38,352.00
26 24" Steel Casing	LF	100	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$206.06	\$20,606.00	\$345.40	\$34,540.00
Total Base Amount for Sanitary Sewer Improvement				,827.00		1,367.50		3,819.75		9,406.69		3,631.44
Hours/Days to complete work:			270 Calendar Days		270 Calendar Days		320 Calendar Days		270 Calendar Days		270 Calendar Days	
ADDENDUMS			Yes (3)		Yes (3)		Yes (3)		Yes (3)		Yes (3)	
Bid Bond			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
1					•		•					

Apparent lowest responsive bidder: RDH Site and Concrete

Please note: \*\* Shaded areas have been corrected mathematically on extensions

BID NAME/NUMBER: 24-214-01-31 / Tierra Dorada Lift Stations

OPEN DATE: February 14, 2024 2:00 PM CST

10		vendor Name:	Foremost Paving, inc.	RDH Site and Concrete, LLC.	Saenz Utility Contractors	Mor-Wil, LLC.	RBIVI Contractors, LLC.
( -	St.	treet address:		3809 Clavel St. Ste. D.	22290 N. FM 88	808 S. Shary Rd., Ste. 5 PMB 274	2919 N. Kenyon Rd. Ofc. 2
\.	0	City, State:	Weslaco, TX 78599	Palmview, TX 78572	Edcouch, TX 78538	Mission, TX 78572	Edinburg, TX 78542
	00	Phone:	(956) 316-8900	(956) 502-5426	(956) 262-8506	(956) 456-0628	(956) 520-5707
	NDED IN	Fax:	(956) 316-8901	(956) 475-3917	(956) 262-6493		
			Trey Pebley	Teresa Puente	Juan Saenz	Albert Garza	Braulio Rios
		Email:	try@gpitex.com	teri@rdhcompany.com	juan@saenzutulity.com	albert.garza03@yahoo.com	rbmcontractors@yahoo.com
DES	CRIPTION of FORMS:		Completed	Completed			
	Solicitation Signed		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Terms & Conditions Included		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Non-Collusive		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Pricing Schedule		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Subcontractor/SubConsultant		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Addenda(s)		Yes (3)	Yes (3)	Yes (3)	Yes (3)	Yes (3)
	Contractor Site Visit		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Gen. Business Questionare		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	References		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	CIQ						
	Bid Bond		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
					†		